Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 06/04) <u>OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)</u> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): G&H TECHNOLOGY, INC. 750 W. Ventura Blvd. Camarillo, California 93010 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Execution Date(s) February 5, 1999 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger General Partnership Merger Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship XX Corporation Citizenship New YOrk Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2501234
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin P. Michael, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP Street Address: P. O. Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station - Sears Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:
State: Illinois Zip: 60606-1080 Phone Number: 212-398-5280	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: 212-768-6800	b. Deposit Account Number 193140
Email Address: nmichael@sonnenschein.com	Authorized User Name Roselia F. Maitland
9. Signature: & Mile Flathered	December 2, 2004
Signature Roselia F. Maitland	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

_UZ/U5/98 PRI 14:50 FAX 2136122396

√2/05 14:31 1999 FROM: 212 590 7026

TO: 0000 02/05/99 FRI 16:44 FAX 212 898 7825 RUBIN BAUM LEVIN PAGE:

Ø 005

20004

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WIEREAS, G&H TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 750 W. Venturz Blvd., Camarillo, California, has adopted, used, and is using in commerce in the United States the trademark listed in Exhibit A-1 streeted heroto and was, prior to its expiration, the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. for will trademark and is the owner of the pending U.S. Trademark Application for said trademark shown on said Schedule, at well as any and all common law rights to said trademark (said trademark, registration, application and common law rights are hereinafter collectively "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, B.W. ELLIOTT MANUFACTURING CO., INC., a New York corporation, having its principal offices at c/o Millbrook Capital Management, 152 West 57th Street, 17th Floor. New York, New York, is desirous of acquiring the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, G&H TECHNOLOGY, INC. agrees, coverants, represents and wanzuts as follows:

- G&H TECHNOLOGY, INC. is the sole owner of the Mark and any and all rights thereto, including, without funitation, the U.S. Trademark Application covering the Mark set forth on Exhibit A-1 attached herein; said U.S. Trademark Application is currently pending and valid and not the subject of any office action, opposition or other subsense claim; G&H TECHNOLOGY, INC. has used the Mark in communic since 1968 and such use has not been abandoned or interrupted for more than one year, there is no claim or challenge to G&H TECHNOLOGY, INC.'s exchaive ownership of, or exclusive rights to use, the Mark or to the validity of the Mark that is pending and not resolved.
- G&H TECHNOLOGY, INC. warrants that no right, because, security interest or other encumbrance is presently outstanding in favor of any third party with respect to any rights in the Mark.
- In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, G&H TECHNOLOGY, INC. hereby assigns to B.W. ELLIOTT MANUFACTURING CO., INC. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Mark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark including said U.S. Trademark Application to register said trademark and any other rights held by G&H TECHNOLOGY, INC. in respect thereof.
- B.W. ELLIOTT MANUFACTURING CO., INC. is the successor to the business of G&H TECHNOLOGY, INC. to which the Mark pertains.

120613

OZYUS/88 PKI 14:01 FAX 2136122396

OHS

t2/05 14:31 1989 FROM:

212 698 7825 .__02/05/98 FRI 16:44 FAX 212 888 7825

TO: 0000

HUBIN BAUM LEVIN

PAGE:

Ø 00€

20005

- GAH TECHNOLOGY, INC. further assigns to B.W. FILIOTT MANUFACTURING CO., INC. all rights to damages or profits, due or secreted, mixing out of para infringement of the Mark or injury to the goodwill connected with the use of the Mark.
- G&H TECHNOLOGY, INC. agrees to provide any documentation or assistance than B.W. ELLIOTT MANUFACTURING CO., INC. may reasonably request in securing, enforcing and perfecting the rights transferred pursuant to this Agreement.
 - This Trudemark Assignment shall be deemed effective as of the date hereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue my Cartificates of Registration for the Mark to said assignor, B.W. FILIOTT MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

Signed at CAMAR ILLO A this 5 day of February, 1999.

This President

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Ventura

day of Pelausry, 1999, before me came (UY | Wei 55, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free set on behalf of said

corporation with flui anthority to do so.

NATALIE J. WHITE Commission # 1188702 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Jul 2, 2002

Notary Public

- 6. G&H TECHNOLOGY, INC. agrees to provide any documentation or assistance that B.W. ELLIOTT MANUFACTURING CO., INC. may reasonably request in securing, enforcing and perfecting the rights transferred pursuant to this Agreement.
 - 7. This Trademark Assignment shall be deemed effective as of the date hereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue any Certificates of Registration for the Mark to said assignee, B.W. ELLIOTT MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

Signed at _____, this 51 day of February, 1999.

G&H TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Name ARL INE

Title: President

STATE OF (Alitorain)) ss

COUNTY OF Vereduces

On this _____ day of February, 1999, before me came (_____ iteless____, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of said corporation with full authority to do so.

Notary Public

PAM J. WHITE
Comm. # 1168913
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Ventura County
My Comm. Expires Feb. 7, 2002

(18 13:58 1999

EROM.

6175769041

TO: 0000

WINBRIDGE

PAGE: 6

PAGE 06

EXHIBIT A-1
TRADEMARK

The Servic Air Trademark expired but has been reapplied. Attached is the:

- 1. cover letter to the PTO
- 2. two page application
- 3. application "drawing"
- 4. copy of specimen mark from front page of brochure
- 5. copy of check for filing fee.

3